DATA SHEET
SMD 0603 FAST ACTING FUSE
               JB06F Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d
u

● Lead Free
Agency Approval                           Recommended Land Patterns
Ordering Information
Part Number
Current
Rating
( A )
Voltage
Rating
( Vdc )
Interrupting
Typical DCR
( mΩ )1
Typical I2t
( A2s) 2
Marking
JB06F5000R 0.50A
63Vdc 50A@63Vdc
1070 0.008 F
JB06F7500R 0.75A 470 0.025 G
JB06F1001R 1.0A 250 0.05 B
JB06F1501R 1.5A 150 0.13 H
JB06F2001R 2.0A
32Vdc 50A@32Vdc
75 0.24 K
JB06F2501R 2.5A 47 0.40 L
JB06F3001R 3.0A 35 0.61 O
JB06F3501R 3.5A 27 0.92 R
JB06F4001R 4.0A 18 1.12 S
JB06F5001R 5.0A 14 2.03 T
JB06F6001R 6.0A 11 2.35 V
JB06F7001R 7.0A 9.5 2.98 X
JB06F8001R 8.0A 7 5.03 Z
NOTE:1. Measured at≤10% rated current and 25℃
2. Nominal Melting I2t measured at 0.001s opening time
Series
L